
608006-2022 Page 1/5

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 608006-2022 - Competition
France-Villeneuve d'Ascq: Meal delivery service
OJ S 211/2022 02/11/2022
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: ville de Villeneuve d'ascq
National registration number: 21590009300018
Postal address: hôtel de Ville, Place Salvador Allende, Service Marchés Publics
Town: Villeneuve D'Ascq
NUTS code: FRE11 Nord
Postal code: 59652
Country: France
E-mail: marches-publics@villeneuvedascq.fr
Telephone: +33 320435070
Fax: +33 320670767

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.villeneuvedascq.fr
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?Ids=3928

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?Ids=3928
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: http://www.marches-
publics.info/avis/index.cfm?IDS=3928
Additional information can be obtained from another address:
Official name: ville de Villeneuve d'ascq : Service marchés publics
Postal address: place Salvador Allende
Town: Villeneuve D'Ascq
NUTS code: FRE11 Nord
Postal code: 59650
Country: France
E-mail: marches-publics@villeneuvedascq.fr
Telephone: +33 320435070

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?Ids=3928
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?Ids=3928

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/608006-2022
mailto:marches-publics@villeneuvedascq.fr?subject=TED
http://www.villeneuvedascq.fr
http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?Ids=3928
http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?Ids=3928
http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?IDS=3928
http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?IDS=3928
mailto:marches-publics@villeneuvedascq.fr?subject=TED
http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?Ids=3928
http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?Ids=3928


608006-2022 Page 2/5

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1. Scope of the procurement

Title
prestation de restauration collective pour la ville et le Ccas de Villeneuve d'ascq
Reference number: 22s0033

Main CPV code
55521200 Meal delivery service

Type of contract
Services

Short description
la consultation est décomposée en un lot unique sur la prestation de restauration collective 
pour la ville et le Ccas de Villeneuve d'ascq.Procédure adaptée ouverte (Article R. 2123-1 3° - 
services sociaux et autres services spécifiques - code de la commande publique).Une visite 
obligatoire est à réaliser avant la remise des offres

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
55321000 Meal-preparation services

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRE11 Nord
Main site or place of performance: ville de Villeneuve d'ascq 59650 - villeneuve d'ascq

Description of the procurement
la consultation est décomposée en un lot unique sur la prestation de restauration collective 
pour la ville et le Ccas de Villeneuve d'ascq.Procédure adaptée ouverte (Article R. 2123-1 3° - 
services sociaux et autres services spécifiques - code de la commande publique).Une visite 
obligatoire est à réaliser avant la remise des offres

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
le marché est conclu pour une durée initiale de deux (2) ans courant à compter de la date de 
démarrage des prestations fixées au 8 juillet 2023 ou à compter de sa date de notification, si 
celle-ci est postérieure, jusqu'au 7 juillet 2025.L'accord-cadre est reconductible de manière 
tacite, une (1) fois, chaque année, soit jusqu'au 07/07/2027 maximum



608006-2022 Page 3/5

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
- Copie du ou des jugements prononcés, si le candidat est en redressement judiciaire.- 
Déclaration sur l'honneur du candidat attestant qu'il est en règle, au cours de l'année 
précédant celle au cours de laquelle a lieu le lancement de la consultation, au regard des 
articles L. 5212-1, L. 5212-2, L. 5212 5 et L. 5212-9 du code du travail, concernant l'emploi 
des travailleurs handicapés- formulaire Dc1, Lettre de candidature _ Habilitation du 
mandataire par ses co-traitants.(disponible à l'adresse suivante : http://www.economie.gouv.fr

)- formulaire Dc2, Déclaration du candidat individuel /daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
ou du membre du groupement.(disponible à l'adresse suivante : http://www.economie.gouv.fr

)Une déclaration sur l'honneur du candidat individuel /daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
et, le cas échéant, de chaque membre du groupement, pour justifier qu'il n'entre dans aucun 
des cas mentionnés aux articles L.2141-1 à L.2141-5 et L.2141-7 à L.2141-11 du code de la 
commande publique ;La liste nominative des travailleurs étrangers, employés par l'entreprise 
et soumis à autorisation de travail ou une attestation de non-emploi de salariés étrangers 
selon la situation;déclaration sur l'honneur relative au plan de vigilance de la loi climat et 
résilience pour les entreprises de plus de 5000 salariés

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
- Déclaration appropriée de banques ou preuve d'une assurance pour les risques 
professionnels.- Déclaration concernant le chiffre d'affaires global et le chiffre d'affaires 
concernant les fournitures, services ou travaux objet du marché, réalisés au cours des trois 
derniers exercices disponibles.Une attestation d'assurance responsabilité civile 
professionnelle en cours de validité

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
- Déclaration indiquant l'outillage, le matériel et l'équipement technique dont le candidat 
dispose pour la réalisation de marchés de même nature.- Déclaration indiquant les effectifs 
moyens annuels du candidat et l'importance du personnel d'encadrement pour chacune des 
trois dernières années.- En matière de fournitures et services, une description de l'équipement 
technique, des mesures employées par l'opérateur économique pour s'assurer de la qualité et 

http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat


608006-2022 Page 4/5

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

des moyens d'étude et de recherche de son entreprise.- Présentation d'une liste des 
principales fournitures ou des principaux services effectués au cours des trois dernières 
années, indiquant le montant, la date et le destinataire public ou privé

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 09/12/2022 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 12/12/2022 00:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: yes

Additional information
les dépôts de plis doivent être impérativement remis par voie dématérialisée.Pour retrouver 
cet avis intégral, accéder au DCE, poser des questions à l'acheteur, déposer un pli, allez sur 

 -Les dépôts de plis doivent être http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?IDS=3928
impérativement remis par voie dématérialisée.Se référer au réglement de consultationpour 
retrouver cet avis intégral, accéder au DCE, poser des questions à l'acheteur, déposer un pli :

 - rubrique Ma Mairie - finances et marchés publics ou https://www.villeneuvedascq.fr
 négociations pourront avoir http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?IDS=3928.Des

lieu.Les variantes libres ne sont pas autorisées

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Lille
Postal address: 5 Rue Geoffroy Saint Hilaire , Cs62039
Town: Lille
Postal code: 59014

http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?IDS=3928
https://www.villeneuvedascq.fr
http://www.marches-publics.info/avis/index.cfm?IDS=3928.Des


608006-2022 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.2.

Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-lille@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 359542342
Fax: +33 359542445
Internet address: http://lille.tribunal-administratif.fr/

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: préfecture de Meurthe et Moselle
Postal address: 1 rue du Préfet Claude Erignac
Town: Nancy
Postal code: 54038
Country: France
Telephone: +33 383342565
Fax: +33 383342224

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: mairie de Villeneuve d'ascq : Service marchés publics
Postal address: hôtel de Ville, Place Salvador Allende, 3e étage - mercury
Town: Villeneuve D'Ascq
Postal code: 59652
Country: France
E-mail: marches-publics@villeneuvedascq.fr
Telephone: +33 320435070
Fax: +33 320670767
Internet address: https://www.villeneuvedascq.fr/marches_publics.html

Date of dispatch of this notice
28/10/2022

mailto:greffe.ta-lille@juradm.fr?subject=TED
http://lille.tribunal-administratif.fr/
mailto:marches-publics@villeneuvedascq.fr?subject=TED
https://www.villeneuvedascq.fr/marches_publics.html

